Bepcus : Dec 2013

SPARE PARTSCATALOGUE
KATAJIOI BAMNACHbBIX HACTEUW

SEMI-MOUNTED REVERSIBLE PLOUGH
SINGLE-WHEELED

NyYr NONYHABECHOW OBOPOTHBIN HA
OOHOM OINMOPHOM KOJIECE

" C3810L "
N°MACHNE / OPYOQUA



7,

3810 (1/1)

RB 420 901

Plough 3810

nnyr 381

1223 163

RB 183 695 (6 furrows)
RB 183 697 (7 furrows)

RB 533 101 (5 furrows)
RB 533 102 (6 furrows)
RB 533 103 (7 furrows)

26-Sep-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




7,

Fixed hitched 4N D3 Std

TpaBepca cuyenku Fixe 4N-D3- cTaHp.

RA 72 02 (1/1)

Index/ Cripasra Qly/KomwiecTso Nsz% Ol Haorosane
1 1 1228210 e e
3 1 1223222 | e e
4 1 122106 | jhee .‘:’na:ch;?congﬁzgﬁaa 305x70x 10
5 1 122 128 Vertical pin SP 110°- Dia 50, Ig. : 60§ mm, thread 2.00
Ocb BepTUKanbHas kapaaHa SP 110° auam.50 an.605 war 2.00
7 2 122193 | Mycra nanbla ycunenHoii cuenku
8 2 122194 | Nanev ycuneHHoii cuenku
9 2 122195 | KpoHuwTeiiH KpenneHus LnaHros
10 1 12107 | P e Cuick
1 8 122246 B e (RME0). DO, i 40 mm
12 2 122205  (Pec mﬁ&53623§$5x82x2
13 8 122 360 mtutfﬁj;aytri%nsozézgﬁ 2x16 YepHblii
Mo 4 e e yran b 28wk
5 4 vzt R e L
16 4 VIZ905 | B s 8 ZNBL.
17 V2016 B 0. 8 ZNBL
B4 W0 e necronopou st H M8 war 12
19 2 Va2 | e ot 12 war 175
2 1 VU335 | et keinocronepow it H M 30 war 200
21 1 VL 103 Il-uy:::gg ;C[)“)E))KSI;HI.)EAEI.%M Dia10Z
2.2 VM2t e et 125
B VM om0
24 2 VM 410 g::j:\:;:aeid“r’i\y/:::f) ronoakoii Dia 4x9,5

17-May-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




Turnover without selector

MexaHu3M nepeBopoTa

Reforence /

RA 90 025 (1/4)

Index / Crpaska | Qly / KermriecTso N° o amanory Designation / HammeroBate

Handle for transport pin

1 1 1123115 Kynak 6riokvupoBku B TPaHCNIOPTHOM NOSIOKEHUM

) 1 1212 149 Hydraulic kit N°60 (Tumover+wheel SP9)
Map.komnnext N°60 nepesopot+ Koneco SP9
Support (hydraulic block) SP

2 1 1223112 KpoHwteitH pacnpeaenutens SP
Pressure limiter support

3 1 1223115 KpoHLuTeitH orpaHuum1TeNs AaBNeHus
SP headstock casting12 stud

4 1 1223152U Kopo6ka nepesopota SP 12 ot8
Parking leg pin

5 2 1223 164 Maney noacraeku SP
Transport lock pin NM SP9

6 1 1223173 Ocb 6nokupoBku B TpaHc. nonoxeHut NM SP9
Socket (transport lock) SP9

7 1 1223 211 BTynka 61okMpOBKM B TPAHCNOPTHOM NonoxeHuu SP9
Double hose fixation 2x20 cpl.

8 2 1235106 XoMyT BoiiHOI - 2 X 20 MM B cbope
Special washer 30.5x70x10

9 1 122106 LLlait6a nnockas cneyuansHas 30.5x 70 x 10
Pressure limiter SP9-SPF9 - 3/8

10 1 122221 OrpaHuuuTens aasnequs VBQ 3/8

11 1 192 994 Spring N°12 bis for SP transport lock - Dia 40, Ig. : 110 mm
MpyxuHa Ne 12 6uc GnokupoBku B TpaHCTopTHOM nonoxeHuu Dia 40 an. 110mm
Bracket parking latch pin - Dia 18, Ig. : 155 mm

12 1 122249 Ocb 6nokuposo4Hoid ckobbl SP Dia18 an. 155mm

13 1 122 250 Horizontal SP crucifix pin - Dia 50, lg. : 445 mm,M30
Ocb ropusoHTansHas kapaaHa SP9 110° Dia50 an. 445 M30
Parking leg pin - Dia 25, Ig. : 122 mm

14 2 122253 Ocb noacrasku SP Dia 25 an.120mm
Rear parking latch bracket

15 1 122273 CkobGa GrokupoBkM 3afHsas, ceapHas SP
Pin parking latch SP - Dia 10, Ig. : 158 mm

16 1 122202 Manev ckobbl, caapHoii SP Dia 10 gn.150mMm
Special washer 50.5x82x2

17 2 122295 LLlaii6a nnockas cnew. 50.5 x 82 x 2
Front parking latch bracket - Ig. : 315 mm

18 1 122373 Cxoba 6nokuposku nepepHss SP9 an. 315mm

10-Ju-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




Turnover without selector
MexaHu3M nepeBopoTa
Index/ Copasis | Qty/ Korwsecrso ”{’?;mw Desjgnaton / HanmeroBarme
19 1 12315 e neperka §P
n 4 vz g sse
0 wamo s
w2 wmm Emmcmsne
25 2 VI4B28 B 0. 8 ZNBL
27 1 w320 Y gu:ezﬁogrolﬁp;ﬁrgﬁ N p——
28 1 VJ 322 anﬁ gu:esﬁtgolgmmgo-uths"teda ‘I’-I1I\74512 war 175
29 2 Vi 331 F?n'é”ﬁefa‘ﬁoio'ﬁ:oﬂﬁ MM 24 e 300
30 1 VJ 335 pglli?(: r::ul-tle;t:olgToerlg;?o;nthsr?: ‘Ii-lzglo30 war 200
31 4 Vi 339 Pﬁ:'xe;tgogmhﬁgp;ﬁrﬁgom 5 war 80
32 1 VL 002 Ejglsmﬁhéta“ -4,7 , OLUHKOB.
33 2 VL 101 h]y:::HF':'I '(l: ;?mﬂ?miom Dia 6 Z
34 1 VL 214 Hﬁtﬁllpi‘amﬁ% TOTWTI:II';I - 6x40 mm
35 2 VL414 ﬁ]ﬁ':.ll!:llfl:g zagfgggoﬁ V -6.3x50
36 4 R I ‘éa‘ifo*ﬁﬂow-s.sxso
RA 90 025 (2/4) m
MaJ:




Turnover without selector

— W

©

7
<A

MexaHu3M nepeBopoTa
Index / Crpasra | Qly / Karmsecrso N‘,imm mﬁ anm/ Designation / HanmeroBarine
) 1 1212 149 Hydraulic kit N°60 (Tumover+wheel SP9)
M'map.xomnnext N°60 nepesopot+ Koneco SP9
SP ram - 12 studs, Dia 150, Ig. : 570 mm
- 1 2 1223116 Mppouunuuap SP 12 oteepetwid, an.570 Dia 150
T ey — Piston for cylinder NM SP - Dia 150, width : 107 mm
o ? - 2 2 2 1223117 | nopwens | SP NM wwpina 107 Dia 150
SP headstock casting12 stud
3 1 1223152U Kopobka nepesopota SP 12 o8
SP pinion NM (05/2000) - width : 133 mm
4 1 1223155 \lecrepun SP fn133wm  (HMc05/2000)
Plastic bushing for SP pinion NM (05/2000)
5 1 1223136 Brynka nnactmaccoBas wectephu SP (NM ¢ 05/2000)
Rack guide bearing SP9 NM (05/2000)
6 1 1223157 Ponuk HanpaensiioLyuii peiiku (NM ¢ 05/2000)
SP headstock rollers pin
7 1 1223158 Ocb ponuka /frpasepca cuenku SP
Special washer - Dia 85.5x160x2
8 1 1223194 Mpoknagka cneyvansHasn Dia 85,5x160x2 mm
Pinion support SPML9
9 1 1223 401 Nlepxarent wecrepHu SPML
Bush composite Dia40x48 Lg=40
10 2 1291 306 Brynka komnoaut Dia 40x48 an.40
Plastic bush - Dia 93 x 86, Ig. : 120 mm
11 2 122231 Brynka nnactmaccosas D93x86 [1n.120 / nepxarens wectepHu
Bronze bushing (BRM80) - Dia50x55, Ig. : 40 mm
12 4 122246 prynya Gponsosas (BRM8O) - Diab0x55, ig. : 40 mm

Llancda nepenHss kavatoweiica nnutel SP9 @ 85 an 790MM

RA 90 025 (3/4)

10-Ju-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




Turnover without selector
MexaHu3M nepeBopoTa

RA 90 025 (4/4)

Refersnce /

Index / Crpasra | Qly / Karwrsecrso N° 1o raranory Designation / HanmeHoBarme
SP rack - width : 100 mm
14 1 122 256 Peitka SP wuputa 100 Mm
Screw H M27x 60 - 10.9 Znbl, thread /45mm, thread200
15 6 122265 Borr H M27x 60 - 109, Peas6a /45mm,war200
Screw H conical M12x22 1Ig. : 36
16 1 VI24 33 Bont H koHuyeckuii M12x22 an. 36
Screw H M24x170 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /36 mm
17 1 VI3515  EonrH M24x170 - 10.9 ZNBL , pest6a /36 mm
Screw H M30x160 - 10.9 ZNBL
18 2 VI4T01 g H M30x160 - 10.9 ZNBL
Screw CHC M16x 40 - 8.8 ZNBL
18 19 24 VI4824  Bont CHC M16x 40 - 8.8 ZNBL
25 Screw FHC M8x 12 - 10.9 Black
- 20 2 VI4902  gonr FHC Mex 12 - 10.9 Brut
7
Nyloc nut std H M 24 - thread 300
21 1 VJ 331 laiika ¢ Heiinocronopom std H M 24 war 300
Nut std H M30 - thread 350 Noir
22 2 VJ 626 laitka craHp. sBopoHeHHaa std H M30 - Noir
Flat washer medium MU8
23 2 VK 502 Mpoknapka nnockas cpepHss M 8 U
Flat washer medium MU24
24 1 VK510 Mpoknapka nnockas cpegHsis M 24 U
24 Grease nipple - M8, thread125
/ 21 25 4 VM 201 Cmazumk npsimoit M8 war 125
/ Grease nipple - M10, thread150
// @ 26 1 VM 205 Cmaaumk npsimort M10, war 150
B
<
SN .
NN
N,
<O

10-Ju-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




7,

1212149 (1/1)

'n

Hydraulic kit N°60 (Turnover+wheel )

.komnnekt N°60 (nepesopoTt+ Koneco

Index / Cnpaska

Qty / Kormyecrso

Reference /
N° o karanory

Desilgnation / Hanmerosarmne

1

6

1116 363

Union M12 + M3/8 Cyl
Wryyep ronbin M12 + M3/8 Cyl

2

2

1221 224

Reducer M 3/4 Cyl + F 3/8
MepexoaHuk M3/4 Cyl + sHyTp. 3/8

3

2

1223 136

Hydraulic hose - Dia 5/16", Ig. : 750 mm, F12-F12 90° elbowed
LUnaHr ruapaen. - Diab/16 - an. 750 M128HyTp.-M128BHyTp. Ha 90°

1292 169

Hydraulic hose - Dia /16", Ig. : 3830 mm, F12-MVA18
LUnaHr rugpaen. - Dia5/16" an. 3830 E12-MVA18

122 315

Hydraulic adaptable elbow F12 + M12
Apantep usorH. raika 12 + "nana" 12

122 338

Hydraulic hose - Dia 5/16", Ig. : 3000 mm, F12-MVA18
LWUnaHr rugpaen. - Dia5/16" an. 3000 E12-MVA18

ifneed for hydraulic hose profection, order the desired length

Picture

Reference /

Qty/ Kormyectso N o ke

Desfgnation / HanmeroBarme

Plastic flat spring Dia 15mm

1116 581 Peccopa nnockasa nnactmaccoas Dia15mm

meter

Plastic flat spring Dia 20mm

meter Peccopa nnockast nnactmaccosas Dia20mm

1116 582

Plastic flat spring Dia 13mm

meter Peccopa nnockas nnactMaccosas Dial3mm

1116 580

Plastic flat spring Dia25-40mm
Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia25-40mm

meter 1116 546

23-May-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




7,

(/1)

n

Ram + piston turnover

+ [lopLieHb [NepeBopoT

niu

Index/ Crpasrs | Qty / KerwecTso N{"m Designation / Haumeosasme

SP ram - 12 studs, Dia 150, Ig. : 570 mm

1 1 1223116 Muppoumnunap SP 12 oteepctuit, an.570 Dia 150
Piston for cylinder NM SP - Dia 150, width : 107 mm

2 1 1223117 MopuweHb 'Y, SP NM wwupuna 107 Dia 150

3 1 1223118 Seal kit for SP Piston for cylinder - Dia 150, width : 107 mm
Pemkomnnexr koney gnsi ' Dia150 wup.107 Mm
Parachute valve Hawe 3/4"

4 1 122 364 KnanaH napatutor "hawe" 3/4

23-May-13

Revision : A

MaJ:




T

Independent hydr. front furrow adjustment

bokoBoe cMelleH1e ruapaBi. He3aBUCUM.

RB 420 901 (1/1)

Index/ Crpasia Qty/ Kanwecrso ”,R;m Designation / Hanwerosasmne
1 1 1122732 Egnmﬂ E;:gﬁtgémgrgmuaaum R7-R71
2 1 1228402 | o LS coaproi sy oo
3 1 1223 403 E):ng? gtt:xfuom%ﬂ:sut;ﬁglﬁ:dm CBAPHOI BHELLHMiA
4 2 1223 405 ﬁxalﬁe(quﬁ::go:ggfrt: Z.f‘em';ﬂa SPML9
5 : 1223406 | e o s Bokosoro cuelLerutn SPMLY
6 1 1223 407 ﬁxalse(:ﬁ:‘rgp; fgggré:rgj léf::ﬂ’;fm I-SgPMLQ BHELLHEro
7 1 1223408 | Fo o O ooy SPULS 100445 C 300
- 1 1223411 g‘e’:'xf:a:r::tmmnmwmnpowuwa CMeLjeHus
8 4 1234112 3,,,"" :’:.f::m:aipgggw.mpm - Dia 50 x 35, Tony. : 10 MM
9 3 122 106 ﬁmi;l r“.’n“éc“&?é’nﬁﬁf.%lﬂag 30.5x70x 10
10 4 122246 | g B O ERM0) DACOLES. o+ 40 mm
1" 4 122205 | e o, 20.5x82x2
12 1 VI24 33 R Mo 3
13 3 VJ 335 pglﬁokc; r¢‘:u|-t|e|s':|1dozromlﬁ1c?;(;)o-nnthsr?datll-l2;)4030 war 200
14 2 VL225 e e vamerai - 10460 mm
15 1 VM 201 e e i 130

09-Jul-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




7,

RN
N
X@N Hyd. kit front furrow

J\% PemKoMnnexT Ans raapounnmHapa CMeLLeHus

%@ ; é\%\ Index/ Crpaska | Qly / Kormyecrso Reterence / Designation / HanmeHoBarme

N° o karanory
Union M8 + M3/8 Cyl
§ . %@ 1 2 1116144 | \iryuep ronsit M8 + M3/8 Cyl
%% 2 2 1116 525 Hydraulic adaptable elbow F8 + M8

AnanTep W30rH. raiika 8 + "nana" 8

Q@ 3 2 1116 605 Hydraulic hose 1/4 Lg:4500 F8-MVA18

LnaHr ruppaen. - Dia1/4" - on. 4500 E8-MVA18

it need for hydraulic hose protection, order the desired length

; Reference / N
Picture Qty / Kormyecrso N° 0 ka7 Desijgnation / HanmeroBatme

Plastic flat spring Dia 15mm
Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia15mm

Plastic flat spring Dia 20mm
Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosast Dia20mm

meter 1116 581

meter 1116 582

meter 1116 580 Plastic flat spring Dia 13mm

1223 411 ( 1/1 ) Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosast Dia13mm 16-Jul-13

Plastic flat spring Dia25-40mm Revision : A

meter 1116 546

Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia25-40mm MaJ:




7,

o\
N
&\@N Wheel RAD-SPML(W)9 700x12 Ht:180, yellow rim
\%% J\% Koneco RAD-SPML(W)9 700x12 Ht:180, xenTsie oboga
Qy/ KeraeeTso Nf:fm” Designation / Hanwerosenme
Swivel wheel bracket RAD-SPL9
1 1291302 MosopoTHas oboitmMa aBoiiHoro koneca SPLO
1 1291 303 Pivot pin RAD - Dia 40, Ig. : 360 mm
Ocb nosopoTa cynopta AsoiHoro koneca - @ 40, an. : 360 Mm, war 2.00
Bush composite Diad0x48 Lg=40
2 1291306 ' Bryca vomnoawT Dia 40x48 .40
Wheel arm RAD-SPL9 Ht : 180
2 1291308 Croitka koneca RAD anu
Wheel mounting bracket RAD-SPHR8
1 1291309 KpoHwreitH koneca RAD-VL
Special washer 30.5x70x10
1 122 106 LLlaii6a nnockas cneumansHast 30.5 x 70 x 10
Working depth adjusting pin - Dia 20, Ig. : 110 mm
2 122156 PerynupoBouHbiit wmudT koneca Quick SP
Complete wheel - 700 x 12, 5 studs, yellow rim
2 198709 Y Koneco B cGope 700-12, 5078., entsie o6oaa
12 Vi34 13 Screw H M22x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL, thread /34mm
Bont H M22x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL, pesbba /34 mm
Nyloc nut std H M 22 - thread 250
12 VJ329 laitka ¢ HeiinocTonopom std H M 22 war 250
Nyloc nut std H M 30 - thread 200
1 VJ 335 laiAka ¢ Heiinoctonopom std H M 30 war 200
Lynch pin "Clips" Dia6 Z
2 VL 101 LUnnuHT ¢ npyxuH.konbLjoM Dia 6 Z
Grease nipple - M8, thread125
1 VM 201 Cwmasuuk npsimoit M8 war 125
RF 29 152 JD (1/1) R::;Pls
MaJd:




7,

RB 533 101 (1/1)

Stabilization bar 1000 (1+4) 2583mm

barnka ctabun. 1000 (1+4) 2683mm

Index/ Copaska | Qty / Komsecrso ijfgﬁﬁ;,}, Designaton / Hanmenosarne
1 1 1112424 E;;Eﬁgkgeg;:x:omﬁonopbl M16
RN RECE A e o
1 e SRy
R L LR et i
5 1 1212 411 Rear protectiorj plate / stabilization bar SPML9
Kaptep 3agHuit/ ctabunusaumoHHas 6anka SPML9

6 1 1212421 Era%n:astt;gig;ﬁﬂg;?:gizzﬁ I(;Bgalbgl-l:ggl(l)'l(;pepﬁﬂﬂ 1100
7 (RREREL-whvering byl st
: e SM6 L2660 EtoMi2
9 T AR anisan ocian - Dia 305 x 65, ron 7
10 1 1233 267 Pgél?(g Zu:eﬁlzmgbmga f—IOI\(A)3SOTTJTu:h Ic2k0 Mm war 2.00, ¢ mex.o6p.
Mo 08 e i conech SPMLY
28 VI3 0+ 85 ZNBL peouta /o4 mm
B2 VIS0 0 sa L
Mo 4 VIt sh L
15 8 visg e ’é“ﬁei‘ﬁo'iTSﬁffoJ“é?? MM 22 wr 250
16 5 VJ 331 Flay|l7|?<(; gu:e;ﬁolngl(?:o-w:[h;?da dH 3I(\J/I024 war 300
17 4 VK 504 Eﬁ;g—;ﬁ:grmiﬂlarz m:i.:liﬂﬂ MU 12

i need for hydraulic hose profection, order the desired length

Picture Qty/ Kormsecao N’fzfz’;%/y Designation / Hanmerosanne

Plastic flat spring Dia 15mm

meter 1116 581 Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccoeas Dial5mm

Plastic flat spring Dia 20mm
meter 1116 582 Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosast Dia20mm

Plastic flat spring Dia 13mm —_—
meter 1116 580 Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosasi Dia13mm 10-Jul-13

Plastic flat spring Dia25-40mm Revision : A
meter 1116 546 Peccopa nnockas nnactMaccosasi Dia25-40mm MaJ:




7,

RB 183 693 (1/1)

Beam 5/1000 (Front part+4)
Pama 5/1000 (Av+4)

\\ \\\ Index/ Crpasia Qty/ Kermmaecrso ”oﬁ,:m Designation / Hanuerosarme
. 1 1 1113832 | Foar e e o s
L 1 2240 p e SPMLO Gt
3 1 1212402 g
4 1 1214130 m&mgﬁféﬁﬁm SPERS
5 1 1233 267 px‘i?(: 2":.:;1#033013323 ﬁo&g?glmhw;o MM war 2.00, ¢ Mex.o6p.
6 2 2R elanehan SOXTO! oupewonars
7 2 1233211 %g'r%u?;s%fonsbﬁf Fg-ixi}m,s SPERB-VL
8 2 1234112 gTypa ﬁ:m:a?g&wmpsm - Dia 50 x 35, Tonuy, : 10 MM
9 1 1292 360 ﬁﬁﬂﬁ?&h‘l‘iﬂ:ﬂﬂiﬁﬁ"ewnopm TMAPOLANHHADA
10 1 1292 362 | Am adjustable wheel angle
1 1 1292 364 | Am support wheel angle reinforced SPML9 100
12 1 1292365 | Plate against support wheel angle reinforced SMPL9
13 6 122246 g e (BRMBO) - DoBOuEs. .- 40 mm
14 1 Ul 141 L?:nif;gmggalgg&ma?ma 200 MM
15 12 VIBA13  RNGoRT0 6 ZNBL eatn o4 mm
16 14 V3533 s 100 ZNBL -pooega 36 mm
17 4 Vi4e01 i 86 2Bl
18 12 V320 roncom sttt M 22 war 250
19 14 VJ 331 m?c: gu:ensi;dozrowrllg:o;nm:daglsao24 war 300
2 4 V40T R oot H M22-
21 2 VM0 N r 125

10-Ju-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




7,

vl
RB 533 102 (1/1) 13

Stabilization bar 1000 (1+5) 3657mm

banka ctabun. 100 (1+5) 3557mm

Index / Cripasra | Qly / Kormyectso Nfgfg/;:zo/ry Desjgnation / Hanmerosamme
Parking leg screw M16
1 1 1112424 Pykositka 6nokuposku onopbl M16
Screw H M24x210 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /36 mm
2 3 1118357 gonr H M24x210 - 10.9 ZNBL , peas6a /36 mm
Box-Key 36 x 46 for plough SP
3 1 1212166 Kriou 36-46 ansa nonyHaeecH.nnyros
Rear articulation of stabilization bar SPML9
4 1 1212410 LLlapHupHoe coeanHeHmne 3agHee SPML
5 1 1212 411 Rear protection plate / stabilization bar SPML9
KapTep 3agHuit/ ctabunusaumorHas 6anka SPMLS
Front stabilization bar SPML9 Lg:1100
6 1 1212 421 Banka crabunusaumonHas ceapHasi nepegHsisi 1100
Rear stabilization bar SPML9 6-furrows Lg:2468
7 1 1212423 Banka ctabun. 3agH. 2468
Hydr. hose 5/16 Lg:3670mm E12-M12
8 1 1212432 1y ownanr 516 Lg:3670 E12-M12
Special flat washer - Dia 30.5x65, thick. : 7 mm
9 1 1233264 Llaiba cneupmansHas nnockast - Dia 30.5 x 65, Tonwy,. : 7 mm
Nyloc nut H M30, thread 2.00, 20 mm thick.
10 1 1233 267 l"aiika ¢ HeitnocTonopom H M30, Tonwy,. : 20 Mm war 2.00, ¢ Mex.obp.
Welded rear axle (wheel arm) SPML9
" 1 1292 308 3agHuin naney, cToiikv koneca SPML9
Screw HM22x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL, thread /34mm
12 8 VI413  BonrHM22x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL, pess6a /34 mm
Screw H M24x140 - 8.8 ZNBL
13 2 VIB508  Eonr H M24x140 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M12x 20 - 8.8 ZNBL
14 4 VI4102  gonr HM12x 20 - 8.8 ZNBL
Nyloc nut std H M 22 - thread 250
15 8 ViJ 329 laika ¢ Hewnoctonopom std H M 22 war 250
Nyloc nut std H M 24 - thread 300
16 5 VJ 331 l"aitka ¢ HeinocTonopom std H M 24 war 300
Flat washer medium MU12
17 4 VK 504 Mpoknaaka nnockas cpegHas M U 12
ifneed for hydraulic hose profection, order the desired length
Picture Qty/ Kormectso N@‘;f:% Designation / Hammerosatme
Plastic flat spring Dia 15
meter 1116 581 P::cg:paan;ggl?gn nlﬁach(‘:coaaﬂ Dia15mm
Plastic flat spring Dia 20mm
meter 1116 582 Peccopa nnocxagn nnactmaccosas Dia20mm
meter 1116 580 Plastic flat spring Dia 13mm S
Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia13mm 10-Jul-13
Plastic flat spring Dia25-40mm o
meter 1116 546 Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia25-40mm ,\Rﬂe:jl?n A




7,

RB 183 695 (1/1)

Beam 6/1000 (Front part+ 5)
Pama 6/1000 (Av+5)

Index/ Crpasea | Qb Kowsecrso Mﬁ% Designation / Hanmerosarme
1 R rapotpa NS
2 R Paua SPMLS comp
I B 2wy vy v i
4 1 1214130 E{r;?ﬁlz(:)gﬁbtle I'ISeI;E;-Iaﬂﬂ SPERS
5 1 1233 267 INay:“qoxg gu:;mi%g:z; f—lol\(l)l3goTZ‘JTu4mmZ|%) MM war 2.00, ¢ mex.obp.
6 2 1233 269 ﬁgﬁcﬁgz mﬂ:ééﬂ:ﬁﬁ%% OLJMHKOBaHas
7 2 1233271 3.1?;'7%"?;53:&30}85:5 Fg‘i!ém,s SPERS-VL
8 9 1234 112 Spacer washer 50x31 SPERW7 _
Brynka npomexyrouHas SPERW7-PSPW9 - Dia 50 x 35, Tonwy, : 10 Mm
9 1 1292 360 ﬁﬂ‘;‘;ﬁ’;ﬂiﬁi‘,ﬂﬂiﬂ.ﬂtﬁyﬂopn rMApoLMNMHApa
10 1 1292 362 | Am adjustable wheel angle
1 1 1292 364 | Am support wheel angle reinforced SPML9 100
12 1 1292 365 | Plate against support wheel angle reinforced SMPL9
138 22 g (BRMe0) - Diaklich, .
14 1 U141 EulhlﬁaDci:axg%wDia 200 MM
15 12 VIS ret0- 58 ZNBL pewta/sh mm
16 M VI3BI G ohds0- 100 2NBL,powbe/d6mm
74 VB0 0.8 ZBL
18 12 VJ 329 M‘&g Zu:e%dogmf:o}:hs?f f—lzl?/IOzZ war 250
19 14 VJ 331 Itlaytl“qoxg '::u:e;;dogrmg:o-uthsrﬁ %3&024 war 300
20 4 vigor Pt g‘rmz Bf,';’f.?é’uf.";ﬂ Hm M22-
21 9 VM 201 Grease nipple - M8, thread125

Cmasuuk npaimoii M8 war 125

10-Ju-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




7,

Stabilization bar 1000 (1+6) 4657mm

barnka crabun. 100 (1+6)

RB 533 103 (1/1)

Index / Crpaska | Qly / Kormyecrso Nf;fg’;:;:}y Designation / HanmmeHosarme
Parking leg screw M16
1 1 1112424 Pykositka 6nokupoBku onopbl M16
Screw H M24x210 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /36 mm
2 3 1118357 Bonr H M24x210 - 10.9 ZNBL , peas6a /36 mm
Box-Key 36 x 46 for plough SP
3 1 1212166 Knitou 36-46 ans nonyHaBecH.nmyros
Rear articulation of stabilization bar SPML9
4 1 1212410 LapHupHoe coeauHeHmne 3agHee SPML
5 1 1912 411 Rear protection plate / stabilization bar SPML9
Kaptep 3agHui/ crabunusayuonHas 6anka SPMLS
Front stabilization bar SPML9 Lg:1100
6 1 1212 421 Banka cTabunusaumoHHas csapHas nepegHss 1100
Rear stabilization bar SPML9 7-furrows Lg:3458
7 1 1212424 Banka ctabun. 3agH. 3458
Hydr. hose 5/16 Lg:4660mm E12-M12
8 1 1212433 [yooownanr 516 Lg:4660 E12-M12
Special flat washer - Dia 30.5x65, thick. : 7 mm
9 1 1233 264 LLlainba cneynansHas nnockas - Dia 30.5 x 65, Tonwy. : 7 Mm
Nyloc nut H M30, thread 2.00, 20 mm thick.
10 1 1233 267 laitka ¢ HeitnocTonopom H M30, Tonw, : 20 mm war 2.00, ¢ mex.obp.
Welded rear axle (wheel arm) SPML9
11 1 1292308 3apHuit nanel cToiiku koneca SPML9
Screw H M22x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL, thread /34mm
12 8 VI3413  EonrHM22x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL, pess6a /34 mm
Screw H M24x140 - 8.8 ZNBL
13 2 VIB508  Eonr H M24x140 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M12x 20 - 8.8 ZNBL
14 4 VI4102  gonr HM12x 20 - 8.8 ZNBL
Nyloc nut std H M 22 - thread 250
15 8 VJ 329 laika ¢ HeinocTonopom std H M 22 war 250
Nyloc nut std H M 24 - thread 300
16 5 VJ 331 l"aiika c Heinoctonopom std H M 24 war 300
Flat washer medium MU12
17 4 VK 504 Mpoknagka nnockas cpegtss M U 12
if need for hydraulic hose profection, order the desired length
Picture Qy/Kormiecrso | Ference/ Designation/ Hamenosanme
Plastic flat spring Dia 15mm
meter 1116 581 Peccopa nngckgﬂ nnactmaccosas Dialdmm
meter 1116 582 Plastic flat spring Dia 20mm _
Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosast Dia20mm
meter 1116 580 Plastic flat spring Dia 13mm —
Peccopa nnockas nnactMaccosast Dia13mm 10-Jul-13
Plastic flat spring Dia25-40mm Revision : A
meter 1116 546 Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia25-40mm Me;”jl?n




7,

RB 183 697 (1/1)

Beam 7/1000 (front part+6)

Pama 7/1000 (AV+6)

14

/ Index/ Crpasea | Qty / Karmwiecrso ”,R;m Designation / Hamuerosarme
1 1 1113832 Jo e i poms RN

1 1202401 e N e
' 3 1 1212408 | e LS /100 cocm

4 1 1214130  [rterdpale SPERS o pERs
5 1 1238 287 | e 1 Moo, ot 20 ot war 2,00, 6 MeXG6p.
6 2 2R elanehan SOXTO! oupewonars
7 2 1233211 %g'r%u?;s%fonsbﬁf Fg-ixi}m,s SPERB-VL
8 2 1234112 gTypa ﬁ:m:a?g&wmpsm - Dia 50 x 35, Tonuy, : 10 MM
9 1 1292 360 ﬁ:‘;’;?;h‘;‘,“;::ﬂﬂ%.ﬂimcynopm ruapoLunuHapa
10 1 1292 362 | Am adjustable wheel angle
1 1 1292364 | Am support wheel angle reinforced SPML9 100
12 1 1292 365 | Plate against support wheel angle reinforced SMPL9
13 6 122246 g e (BRMBO) - DoBOuEs. .- 40 mm
14 1 Ul 141 L’:&Z’Eié‘"x'.',“ﬁ.a"liﬁ?&??ma 200 MM
15 12 VIBA13  RNGoRT0 6 ZNBL eatn o4 mm
16 14 VIZBBB B 100 ZNBL poocsa 56 mm
17 4 VB0l B i
18 12 V320 roncom sttt M 22 war 250
19 14 VJ 331 m?c: gu:ensi;dozrowrllg:o;nm:daglsao24 war 300
20 4 V0T oo Hi M22-
21 2 VM 201 | e e e

Revision: A
MaJ:




7,

RB 261 721 (1/1)

Front / Rear extension 1000

llepexogHuk AV-AR 1000

Reference /

Index / Cripasra | Qly / KorursecTso Nmo Desjgnation / HaymeroBarme
Extension SPML9 - 100
1 1 1212405 JlononHutensHan cexuus keccoHa pamsl SPML 1000
Screw HM22x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL, thread /34mm
2 12 VI3413  EonrH M22x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL, pess6a /34 mm
3 12 VJ 329 Nyloc nut std H M 22 - thread 250

l"aitka ¢ HeiinocTonopom std H M 22 war 250

09-Jul-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




Wheel 16.0/70-20 AS504, yellow rim
Koneco 16.0/70-20 AS504, xentbie oboaa

RB 615 051 JD (1/3)

3

Index/ Crpasxa | Qty / KerwwecTso me Designation / Havuenossrme
1 ’ 1113832 Lo s RN
2 2 1118224 o e D) DGO, 40 mm
3 ’ 1116624 B e apotpunapa BavA 4. 10
4 1 1122868 o e o M36x400 NM
5 1 BT e PO SPLO - D 205X 80 oy - 5w
6 1 1233105 mﬂzmgmymg (t))a7r§ n.Ha 90 atM
7 1 1233216 SoRendmale38Co
8 1 1233 264 e o T Dl 305 08 onu, :7
9 3 1233 267 Pgluoxggu:e%#oi%tr:‘or:ga f-lol\%(z)?TTJTmmlg(o MM Luar 2.00, ¢ Mex.o6p.
10 4 BB e e STt ouposara
11 4 1233271 %ﬁ';r%uggsggfonfzf E‘Ig-i\a%OxZ,S SPERB-VL
12 1 1202802 o e e e was/ioneco SPMLY
13 1 1202303 [oe e LS
14 1 1292 307 ?Iﬁeluolr'laodalgpil:rul-i?nnum SPML9
15 1 120208 g ot tonech SPMLS
16 2 1202310 g o0 \oneu 6025 SPMLS
17 2 1202311 b asber B el an

25-Sep-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




Wheel 16.0/70-20 AS504, yellow rim
Koneco 16.0/70-20 AS504, xentble 0boaa
Index/Crpasra Qty/KorviecTso me Designation / Hanmenosatine

18 1 1292320 ﬁl;ﬁé:xlees)fm'ﬁ?r,uimﬁumpa ogbema

19 1 1292330 o e SPML9

- 1 1292 342 | PemxoMnnexT Ans rMAPOLMNUHApA Koneca

- 1 1292 354 ﬁ?&%?&'éiﬁl.'fﬂﬁk%mm
20 1 1292358 e o CNLo- 2010
21 1 1202371 e e aans s sope. O D 15 O 125
2 1 1202372 | Seeibusting 35481935 PELEH
2 6 122248 Qe oo D) DACOLEs. o 40 mm
2 2 35300 g oan a5
25 1 VIZ105 o s 66 2Bl onnd o auennoi
26 1 V124 33 %”H;WH“,;’::M%%’A‘?ZM'% f: 36
27 1 VI2708 B e a6 AuBL
28 1 V320 e eroaoron ot -8 war 125
29 1 VB3t e moaroncoom St M 24 war 300
30 1 VLOO! g a2
31 T VMt o i 125

RB 615 051 JD (2/3) -
MaJ:




7,

Wheel 16.0/70-20 AS504, yellow rim

Koneco 16.0/70-20 AS504, xentbie oboaa

RB 615 051 JD (3/3)

Index/ Crpaexa | Qty/ Kormsecrso ”,m Designation / Hanwerosame
R
R T A T L
3 1 1292 301 meﬁexlaagonng:aMélgMLQ cBapHas
4 1 1292 302 Siﬂﬂé’“m’l.‘ﬁ.f.f‘a? t!.as;wal-:lkoneco SPML9
5 1 1202306  Qomplfo fub SPALS & hokes
6 1 1202300  gohienng washerub SPALS
11 vmon s
8 1 1292 314 g%mﬁmmloimﬂw koneco SPML9
o1 imys fpemelmees
10 1 1202336y e oMLS cespro
11 1 1282837 e o opa SPHLS
12 1 1202338 p o R e
13 1 1292374 Do i eooipa nomseus
14 8 198376 Pl o Miax150 ronas
15 1 19734 DY o e ie 00,20 TL AS504 Bors. mpanc paope. xaiae aGona
16 1 325 312 F’.ﬁg"'n‘ﬁ’alfu'l‘;lﬁ* xl‘,’,?m 100x100
17 2 VIZ805 B o
18 2 VIZB12 . o B
19 1 V2904 B s e
20 2 VI4003 o R o e
21 6 V321 e eknocronopon i H M 10 war 150
22 1 VB35 e aoaronopom s H M 30 war 200
23 5 VK 503 Eﬁ&‘;"é’&iﬂt’aﬁ mm M10U
24 2 VK08 e e tveor M 20 U
25 1 VL 107 I.Pulpn:mq‘hm'::‘s-'ﬁ:%e' - 6, OLIMHKOB.

26 1 L213  amcri - 6x30 mm

25-Sep-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




7,

1292 349

1292 354 (1/1)

1292 350

Habop cMa3yuk Koneca

1292 351

1292353

Reference /

Index / Crpasxa | Qly / KorwsecTso N° o caranory Designation / HanmeroBarme
1 5 1292 349 | Omru6 Méle 6+Male M8x1,25Co
Nut for steel tube Dia6
2 5 1292350 laiika Diab (ans nposoAa cTanbHoro)
Press ring for tube 6
3 5 1292351 Hacagok Ha mapolunaHr 6
4 3 1292 352 | LUnaHr ans cmasku 3x6
5 1 1292 353 | [lon. cmasuuk PASSE CLOISON
Grease nipple - M6, thread100
6 1 VM 211 Cmasuuk camopes 6/100

11-Juk13

Revision: A
MaJ:




7,

1292342 (1/1)

PemkomnnekT ans r napounnuHapa Kosieca

Indlex/ Crpaska | Qly / Kormiecso ijf,gﬁﬁ;,}, Designaton / Henmenosanme
1 1 1112972 ??Sr::gﬁ:ll; miyhftli; 3122 HapyxH + F12 BHyTp
2 1 1116500 | i o 2 s M2 Cy
s 1 e e e
¢t (ko
5 1 1223136 H.I}l;dars: Irlli;:::nsmglla-glzg? 211127F5102|?10 2°BHyTp.-F1ZBHYTp. Ha 90°
o1 vmon | memmLa e
7 1 122 315 Hydraulic adaptable elbow F12 + M12

AganTep u3orH. raitka 12 + "nana" 12

ifneed for hydraulic hose protection, order the desired length

Picture

Qty / Kormecrso

Reference /

N° o 4@ Designation / HanweroBarnme

meter 1116 581

Plastic flat spring Dia 15mm
Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosast Dia15mm

meter 1116 582

Plastic flat spring Dia 20mm
Peccopa nnockasi nnactmaccosast Dia20mm

meter 1116 580

Plastic flat spring Dia 13mm
Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia13mm

meter 1116 546

17-Jul-13

Plastic flat spring Dia25-40mm

Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia25-40mm

Revision : A
MaJ:




7,

Shearbolt protection
3aluta cpesHbiM bonTom

RC 36 01 (1/1)

Index / Cripaska | Qly / KormmyecTso N’S;f/,r:ﬁaﬁo//y Desjgnation / HammerioBarme
: 2 1118358 | gortt Uoaxot0 10 ZNBL, pooeaa /36 mm
2 1 1118468 | Eauvax ot Komoren
3 2 10654 p:;K:thQthzgoggﬁeeﬁ;f Vi1 H Moxts0 - ZNBL
4 2 125DAT7A | [iater 17 1507089 2
5 2 125DA21A | 6 51 107089 Zne
6 2 70012400 | por e ox cpoarm xonska,
7 2 70100801 | N s
8 2 7010.03.02 Sgﬂxgufpaiﬁﬁﬁf %XZiOXXZ?)Bx 38
9 2 7010.03.03 Sﬁxgu;h;gug: O 0 1 x5
10 2 VI3339 B o000 120 DINGGO, Laris0
11 2 VJ 331 ngl’(g gu:e?ﬁﬁoI:nggo-Mth:; (I’-I 3I[\)/Io24 war 300
12 2 ViJ 638 paul:K:th:H'\g1 go;fgﬁi;g vt H M6x150 - ZNBL
13 2 VKS10 | oo mocan opentis M 24 U

16-Dec-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




A

@@%\ Plain Body
0\?@%@\% CnnowHoOM Kopnyc

Index / Cpasia NT:?;Z:;' C’: | Qv Konweorao Designation | HauMeHoBaHWe
1 i: Z Z; j {%}%’Epaa. BP-351 W
s EaL!.IMEiK Nes. BP-351 WL

2 2751.05.01 1 ér;:b e Mpas. VRP-350 W

2751.05.02 1 rss;zb oana fes VRP-350 WL
: 2751.04.01 1 ::E::;E Zr?;% ;Eﬁ-sso W

2751.04.02 1 Oraan T, HRP-350 V1.
4 2700.25.03 10 |0 ont o sovainoh rammeoh MI3XA0-10.9 4k
R

i Mnasma Nemex JTes..

82 2700.26.05 B e csﬁngﬁ o1 romorol M1235-10. dkt
9 2751.03.05 R
15 5436.60.03 4 e Yeesher 19
18 934D16PA 4 Lﬁ:;t:?;amhg;?am{a M16
19 2700.26.14 2 g Eﬂ i{:.:ifamﬂ; zriﬂiaﬁf M12x75-12.6
20 934D12M 50 Lﬁ:;;:l;:gHHE;zra?ﬁlg%fﬂ-;; g3
21 148102145 2 ﬁgmﬁ;ﬂbm L?Jlﬁ?TDIN211ii15 DIN1481
2 | zoseos | 2| WIS
s | zossses | 2R WEERIES
26 2701.01.01 2 {ETB;EHI::;; BUHTOBAA M}'CbTa

18-Oct-13

BP-351 W (1/2)

Revision : A
MaJ:




(\“
QW Plain Body
&\ CnnowHoOMKoOopnNnyc

A

Index / Cripaska f{efere"ce/ Qty [ KonnuecTBo Designation / HanveHoBaHWe
N® no kaTanory
” 5701.03.00 5 Tuvrnbuckle nutu L=190 mm
[alka BUHTOBOR MydThI
Hex. nut  M24 DIN934-8
28 934D24P 2 ecturpanHad ravka M24 DING34-8
Eyebolt
292 2701.02.01 2 PLiv-6on Mp.
Lock nut  WM12 DINS80-10 verz.
31 980DVIZNA 4 CronopHas raitka_VM12 DING80-10 verz.
Adjusting screw  M20
34 2720.07.01 2 PerynnposodHelid 6onT M20. BHyTp.16
Hex. nut  M20 DIN934-10
35 934D20N 4 WecTturpanHad ravika M20 DINS34-10
Washer 20 M
36 2720.11.01 4 Wai6a 20 M
Springwasher  B20 DIN127 verz.
37 127DB20A 2 Mpy:KuHHas Wwaba  B20 DIN127 verz.
5790.06.05 1 Bracket .R'H'
3 KpoHwTewH Mp.
Bracket LH.
2720.06.06 1 v
KpoHwTewH Nes.
Hex. holt  M20x45 DIN933-8.8
39 933D2045P 2 LWlecTrpakHEId 6onT M20x45 DING33-8.8
Hex. nut  M20 DINS34-8
40 934D20P e WecturpanHaa radka M20 DIND34-8
Hex. bolt  M12x40 DIN933-10.9
41 933D1240N 4 LWscTimpanHLIi SonT M12x40 DIN933-10.9
Washer 14 DIN126
42 126D14 2 LUlavi6a 14 DIN126
Bolt-on point
44 2751.02.05 2 LonoTo Ha BonToBoM kpennerun YP-350 W
i 5751 90,00 4 Cardboard Shim
46 2751 00,01 5 Steel Shim
e 5720.05.00 5 Carsiboard Washer {shim}
aba
Hex. Nut M24 Left
48 934D24PL 2 LecTvrpaHan raitka M24 ne

BP-351 W (2/2)

18-Oct-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




7,

Slatted Body

[TlepbeBoOoOMoTBaAnN

BP-351 WS (1/2)

Index / Cnpaeka | Gty f Konwdectao ?Eferencef Cesignation f HanMeHoBaHWe
M no Katanory
Frog R.H.
2751010 1
1 Bawmar [paa. BF-351W
Frog LH.
275101.02 1 Bawmat Nles. BP-351 WL
Bolt-on point
1 2751.02.05 2
7 HJoneto Ha GonTosoM kpennedwn YP-350 W
Shin R.H.
2751.05.M 1
2 Crean Mp.
2751 05.02 1 Shin LH.
Crean [1es.
2751 30 01 1 Share R.H.
5 [naama nemex [p.
2751 30.02 1 Share LH.
[nasma nemex Jes.
C sunk screw M12x35-10.0 4kt
Bb 2700.26.05 18
BonT ¢ noTadnoR ronoakod M12x35-10.8 4kt
Long landside
i 27910305 2 Monesan gocka dnveHan WE-351 W
5 5436.60.03 2 Washer C13
anfa C13
16 2755 05,01 5 Cardboard Shim
7 2751 20.00 5 Cardboard Shim
Zsunk screw  MA2%f5-12.6
19 2700.26.14 2 A I
- Borm ¢ noTaidHoA ronoskol M12xX75-12.6
Hex. nut M12 1504032-12.8
20 g34012M 20 :
ecTurpanHan rafka M12 1504032-12 8
Dowel Pin 21x45 DIN1481
21 148102145 2
Mpy#rHHem Wngt 21x45 DIN1481
_ Bolt M16X7>-10.9
- 2204.49.08 2 Bont MIBXT5-108
23 2904 49 05 5 Bolt M16X65-10.59
Bont M1BXE5-10.9
Hex. nut M16 1504032-8 verz.
23 834016PA 4
i ecTurpandan raika M16 1SO4032-8 verz.
25 2700.17.02 2 Eyebolt Lh.
Fbim GonT Mes.
Evebolt Lh.
26 2701.01.Mm 2 Bem 6onT et
77 2700.20.00 9 Tuhmbuckle nuth Ly:190mm
[aika BHHTCEON cTaxkn L=180 MM
2B 2701 0310 9 Tumbuckle nutth:ZSGmm
[afka BHHTCEON cTaxkKn L=250 MM
Hex. nut M24 DIN938-8
30 §36024P 2
lectrrpanHan raka M24 DING36-8
3 2700.17.01 2 Eyebolt
Peim Gont [p.
Eyebolt
32 2701.02.01 2
Feim Gont Mp.

18-Oct-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




7,

Slatted Body
[TlepbeBOMoTBaAnN

BP-351 WS (2/2)

Index / Cnpaeka | Gty { kondyectao f eference / Designation f HanMmeHosaHwe
M* o KaTano ry
Hex. bolt M12xd5 (304017108
33 3301 245N Z
WecturpanHei Sont M12x45 15040171049
Lock nut W12 1507042-10 vz,
34 GAOCA 1 ZMA 26
iCTonopHad raika YMI12 [S07042-10 vz
Adjusting screw
35 2720.07.01 Z
PerynuposoyHeld BAHT M 20 BayTp. 16
. Hex. nut M20 1504032-10
% J3AL2N 4 IecTurpanHan raika M20 1504032-10.
32 27201101 4 Washer 20 M
Waita 2G M
2720.06.05 i Bracket RH.
17 KpoHwTedd Mp.
272006 06 i Bracket LH.
KpaHwTeAH Nes.
Hex. bolt M20xd5 [304017-8 .8
K1 $3302045P Z
WecturpanHei Sont M20xd5 1504017-8.8
Hex. nut M20 |504032-8 vz,
39 G34020P4 4
IecTurpanHan raika M20 1S04032-8 vz,
153 127DB20A 4 springwasher E!;Zl} DINI2Y vz
MpnotmHHAA Wanba B20 DINT2Y vz,
Hex. bolt M12x40 [304017-8 .8
40 3301 24GP ]
WecturpanHei Sont M12:40 1504017-8.8
41 126014 2 Washer 14 |3070%1
Waita 14 1507081
2755 06.01 i Stut RH.
43 Cnopa-kpoHWTedH Mp.
2755.06.02 i stut LH-—
Cnopa-kpaHWTedH [Nes.
Washer T=2.5mm
44 2731.07.00 ] WiAiEa T=2 5 M
a1 1, Special bolt M12xd(-12 59
46 27004114 16 Eont M12x40 -12.3
2755 01 01 1 Slat RH. 1
47 Monoca Mp. |
Slat LH.
2rh5h.01.02 1
MNonoca Mes. 1
275502 01 i Slat RH.2
48 Monoca Mp. 2
Slat LH. 2
2rhh.02.02 1
[Nonoca Mee. 2
275503 01 i Slat RH.3
49 Monocallp. 3
2755.03.02 i Stat LH.3
MNonoca Nes. 3
275507 01 i Slat R.H. 4
50 Monoca p. 4
Slat LH 4
27hh.07.02 1
MNonoca Nes. 4
Hex. nut M24 DING36-8 Left
51 G3s0r24FL Z
Wecturpannan raimka M24 DINS36-3 ne

18-Oct-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




Option Share + Point
BapuaHT Jlemex + lonoto

Reference /

Index / Cnpagka N® o KaTanory Qty / KonmnuecTso Designation / HaumeHoBaHue
[ eme | e
2 [ mooar | 4 oo iowmewi o 129
S| o | 2 e e ir2DINGa2S
4 2751.22.02 : Share SSP-30WSE, LA
> ki 8 C ot  noraiio rnamnoh M12535- 0,9 4k.
6 2751.22.01 1 o B 1w
7 2751 09.01 1 Reversible point WP-350, R.H.

|\Jonoto cbemuoe WP-350 L, p

Option Share+Point

18-Oct-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




19

Option (11)

19

Option (11)

18 2751.10.02 | &y 18 2751.10.02 |
| C sunk screw  M12x90-12.6 | Csunk screw  M12x90-12.6
19 b08U1230M | 1 |C bor ¢ notaiHom ronoskon  M12x90-12.6 12 o080 1230 | 1 (ll_1 bonr uc; noﬁ;g‘? h:ggdoa;tgﬁ M1z
Hex. nut M12 DIN934-10 ex. n -
4 JAD12N < UlecTurpasKan ranka h;% [9)IN934-1U 2 J4D12N 2 (L:;UecnllrpaHHaﬂ rmug 5?0;11% [9)I21k9t34
Csunk screw  M12x95-10 9 4kt. sunk screw X 94k.
2 e 1 C E:Jm ¢ noTaiHoit ronoekoit M12x55-10.9 4kt = e 1 C bonT ¢ noTaiHow ronoskon M12»
T yrnocHum DG51 U c EBP-4 [lpag. el S yrnocHum DG51 U c EBP-4 [lpag.
Trasboard DG51 U with EBP-4 L.H. 4 _ L £977/004 Trasboard DG51 U with EBP-4 L.H.
2125/001 YmocHum DG51 U ¢ EBP-4 Tes. / YmocHum DG51 U ¢ EBP-4 Tes.
97900701 1 Adjust.plate R.H. 7a , . 9790.07 01 1 Adjust.plate R.H.
o PerymupoBoyHas nnactuHa pas. 5 ———g PerymiupoBoyHas nnactuHa pas.
97900700 1 Adjust.plate L.H. 9790.07 09 1 Adjust.plate L.H.
o PerynupoBoYHas nnactuHa fes. 7 P PerynupoBoYHas nnactuHa fes.
V1283 1 Hex, Screw — M16x00 1S04017-8.6 3 V12830 1 Hex, Screw — M16x00 1S04017-8.6
llgcturparnbin bont M16x60 1S04017-8,8 9 659" llecturpantbiit Oont M16x60 1S04017-8,8
036D16P 1 Hex. nut - M16 DIN936-8 036D16P 1 Hex. nut - M16 DIN936-8
llecturpanHas rauka M16 DIN936-8 'y llecturpanHas rauka M16 DIN936-8
Mouldboard R.H. Mouldboard R.H.
4 2729.01.01 1
4 e 1 Orean Ip. Organ Ip.
Moulaboard L.H. Moulaboard L.H.
4 2729.01.02 1 Orea s 4 2729.01.02 1 Orean Nl
C sunk screw  M12x35-10 9 4kt C sunk screw  M12x35-10 9 4kt
& 055 : C bont ¢ notaiHoi ronoskon M12x35-10 9 4kt o 10505 : C bont ¢ notaiHoi ronoskon M12x35-10 9 4k
Hex. nut - M12 1S04032-10 Hex. nut - M12 1S04032-10
b 934D12M 3 .
: DT : llecturpanHas raka M12 1S04032-10 llecturpanHas ranka M12 1504032-10
ocknut  VM12 1S07042-12 ocknut  VM12 1S07042-12
ha 980DV1I2M )i )
02 iV 2 CronopHas raitka VM12 [S07042-12 CronopHas raitka VM12 [S07042-12
Washer  C-13/435C-132 Washer  C-13/435C-132
fa AT 01 2 llanoa C-13/43 5 C-132 fa AT I00 2 llanoa C-13/43 5 C-132
Washer  C-13/43 5 C-13 Washer  C-13/43 5 C-13
7 ADH0 3 llanba C-13/435C-13 7 0400003 3 llanba C-13/435C-13
Hex, Screw — M10x50 [SO4017 Hex, Screw — M10x50 [SO4017
: 282 f llecturpanubiin 0ont M10x50 1S04017 : 28 f llecturpanubiin 0ont M10x50 1S04017
Hex. nut - M10 [S04032-8 verz. Hex. nut - M10 [S04032-8 verz.
9 934D10PA 1 ]
’ SADTOPA 1 llecturpaxtas ranka M10 15040328 verz llecturpaxtas ranka M10 15040328 verz
Cardboard 2.5 thick Cardboard 2.5 thick
| 10 2731.07.00 i
X 3Tk 2 KAPTOHHbIE JUCKE 2,9 KAPTOHHbIE JUCKE 2,9
Cardboard D45 Cardboard D45
11 2720.05.00 i
! 000 2 KapTOHHbIE AucKe D45 KapTOHHbIE AucKe D45
Index / Cnpagxa Nf :z:::c{w Qty / KonwyecTeo Designation / HaumeHogaHue < Index / Cnpagxa Nf :z:::;;w Qty / KonwyecTeo Designation /
| | IWing coulter RH. | IWing coulter RH. '
18 2751.10.01 ! ienles 3 k 18 2751.10.01 1 oo e
18 2751.10.02 1 m’;@aﬁ“;ﬁ ré’sH' \Q 18 2751.10.02 1 H('):{-Qafin%“ p:}: oy
| C sunk screw  M12x90-12.6 | Csunk screw  M12x90-12.6
" oy | 1 |G bont ¢ notaiHou ronoskon M12x30-12.6 " ki | : (ll_1 borr uc; noﬁ;g‘? h:ggdoa;tgﬁ M1z
Hex. nut M12 DIN934-10 ex. n -
4 JAD1ZN < UlecTurpasKan ranka M12[;INS34-1U 4 JAD1ZN < (L:IJecnllrpaHHaﬂ rmug 5?0411% [9)I21k9t34
C sunk M12x59-10.9 4kt sunk screw X 94k.
2 2100.2.10 1 C E%T‘nfcﬁfmmﬁ r;noar(oﬁ M12x55-10 9 4kt. 2 2100.2.10 1 C bonT ¢ noTaiHow ronoskon M12»




7,

2754.31.11 (1/1)

Vari-Fix Skimmers model 212B
[MpeannyxHukn 2128

Index / Cripaska | Qty / Kormyectso N’f;fgﬁ:,y Designation / Hanmerosarme
1 8 VI 13 14 C sunk screw uM1 9X25 DIN§08-8.8 + Hex. nut ZNBL 3
C Bont ¢ notaitHoi ronoskoit M10X25 DIN608-8.8 +LLecturpaHHas raiika ZNBL
2 1 2754.40.01 Iéigkng;l)a::ﬂ LsugggraAISbua;;orsAlbatros
3 2 62412002 |PniBIZ0
4 1 27542602 |FAe Sporbance
5 2 B608.12.07 | Gob e 3 D2076C vz G
6 4 VIS - 5 ZNEL DINOSS
7 1 27150502 femoror i es.
8 1 2TIBs0 e M
9 1 2715.07.02 g'imiﬂﬁnyﬂm Nea.
10 1 2715.07.01 gﬁﬂﬂi}:ﬁ:ﬂyﬁtka Mp.
11 1 1481D1030 | o0 e 0 X 30 1508752
12 1 27543001 | G Rit TSR0
13 1| 27542902 |fabenfoold.
14 1| 27542001 fan IR e
15 4| 6U6D2A e ENsses s

16-Dec-13

Revision : -
MaJ:




7,

G7210-185 (1/1)

Ki Iter DOK D51 ir

ndex/Crpasks Level | Quy/ Komweecrso ijfl’;ﬁgjo//y Designation / Hanmenosanne
1 2 2 72102600 | e s
2 2 2 72102002 pSiscoouter ompel one
3 3 1 7210.28.02 P er o
4 3 1 720030205 {oumiooton romeu 72050205
5 3 T20D30204 oo o T0 30204
6 3 1 7209.00.07 Voo ien02 Koo
7 3 1 7209.00.08 omyelinonosos
8 3 1 7209.00.06 prasher G-t
9 3 1 7209.00.04 e
10 3 1 7209.08.00 Pasel
11 3 1 7209.00.05 pustcap
12 31 126D17.5A  jnica 1731807001 ZNAL
13 31 O3TDIBIEP  omouwaras ra M1 5 DINGG7.6.8
14 3 1 94D425A gg;t:c:;imu o i 231501234 Z
15 3 1 470 D50 Koouiea
16 3 1 7209.00.09 8r-|f1zaTll-|uTeanoe KOMbLIO
17 3 1 7209.00.10 pjasner
18 3 1 984 D522 Cn:g;l:&:ﬁgger:onykonbuo
19 3 1 VM 214 O a1 180
0 2 2 72000102 | bttt supestioh am 500
21 2 12 933DB26NA | for e IC0antT-I08 oumcammsi
2 2 2 VI 28 26 o H M2 5.6 ZNBL DING33
23 2 2 72090041 Lo e Wkt
24 3 1 7209.28.00 A
25 31 VI 3132 o H Wb 75 .6 ZNBL DING3
2 31 934D16PA  iea craun, soponemsan st 116 - Zingue
27 2 2 14B1D645A | o e 6 4615067522
28 2 12 980DVBNA P:éstziiir:)culg;iBaHHaﬂ 10.9

16Dec13 |

Revision :
MaJ:




7,

Disc coulter fix with notched disc Dia500

Reference /
N° no karanory

Axle M24x305
2 4788.08.51  aney M24x305
Support disc coulter L.H.
4788.08.60 Croiika pexyLLero gucka nesas

Support disc coulter R.H.
4788.08.65 Croiika pexyLuero gucka npaasi

1
1
2 085D24PA | \WiocNut 24 1501051182
1
4

Index / Cnpasra | Qty / Kormwectso Designation / Hanmerosarne

KoHtpraitka M24 1S010511-8 Z

G7210-185  Kilt coulter DOK D510 (pair)

Flat washer medium MU24
VK510 lMpoknagka nnockas cpeaHas M 24 U

SO AW~

RE 90 501 (1/1) 16-Dec-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




7,

RF 90 54 (1/1)

Standard rear lighting kit

Pamna gnsi 3agHero ¢ooHapsi

Index/ Crpasta QY /Kommecrso Designation / Hanmenosanme
1 2 1215150 gmz Zﬁﬁgﬁf:TeFﬁ:L?zoggﬁm pambl nepefHaA ABoiiHasn
2 ORI LAk it
3 R IRE R E - seovrivebe it Y-S
E I e eronope idH 2 uar 250
5 2 VLOOT i a3, 2

11-Jul-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




AN
\@W@ Hydraulic diagram
<\ a

QP
R

ractor / TpakKkTop

o

8

-

oS
.J;r.m__.),...f_
S_ile
i m

' . =
ak}

=

| see drawing RB 533 10.

S
s

see draning 1 292 342

12-Jul-13

—— . . . S . . . | . ¢ . . . © .. . . . . S . . . S, . .




A\\\\\®

Safety stic Q®

u@%

Shckgr@@s\ﬁg

hs 3810 & 3910

@\5 ‘
@k @\

V/%\

N
@,ﬁ‘}\\

i %

ul1831

[

8

8

>0
LI

C

11851

&
7

Informations stickers




	KORMORAN-on-land_JD
	ra7202_jd_1_A
	ra90025_jd_1_A
	ra90025_jd_2_A
	ra90025_jd_3_A
	ra90025_jd_4_A
	1212149_jd_1_A
	fut-piston_jd_1_A
	rb420901_jd_1_A
	rf29151_jd_1_A
	rb533101_jd_1_A
	rb183693_jd_1_A
	rb533102_jd_1_A
	rb183695_jd_1_A
	rb533103_jd_1_A
	rb183697_jd_1_A
	rb261721_jd_1_A
	rb61505_jd_1_A
	rb61505_jd_2_A
	rb61505_jd_3_A
	1292354_jd_1_A
	rc3601_jd_1_A



